
Bellarmine University
Contact Person: Shelby Sullivan

Contact Person: Ronda Purdy

Brescia University
Contact Person: Emilee Ward

Bricklayers Apprenticeship Program Local 

#4 IN/KY
Contact Person: Roger Jones

College Living Experience
Contact Person: Stephanie Deker

Eastern Kentucky University
University Contact: Brandy Chamberlain

Health Sciences: Jamie Woolery

Justice and Safety: Jacinda Bertie
Letters, Arts, and Social Sciences: Valerie Miller

Georgetown College
Contact: Hearie Lee II

Common accommodations include: testing accommodations, note taking options, audio books, and housing 

accommodations. Students can arrange regular, individual meetings to track progress, address time management, 

test anxiety, study skills, and general college adjustment. We offer an optional early orientation program for 

students with disabilities that allows students to move in 2 days early, learn about the accommodation  process 

and their rights and responsibilities, and meet upper class student mentors who also use accommodations. 

4-Year Liberal Arts University

EKU offers a number of services through our Center for Student Accessibility https://accessibility.eku.edu/ 

(859) 622-2090 jamie.woolery@eku.edu

(859) 248-0366 jacinda.bertie@eku.edu

(859) 622-1603 valerie.miller@eku.edu

(502) 272-7993 ssullivan2@bellarmine.edu

4-Year University
(502) 863-8572 hearie_lee@georgetowncollege.edu

Website: georgetowncollege.edu

ACCOMMODATE 2019
Sponsored by

Archdiocese of Louisville
November 21, 2019

Participant Directory

At CLE, we provide wraparound supports for post-secondary students pursuing college or career with a wide 

variety of exceptionalities.  Our students may be on the Autism spectrum, twice exceptional, struggle with severe 

anxiety, have ADD or Dyslexia, or maybe do not have a diagnosis but clearly struggle even if exceptionally 

intelligent.  We also help our community by providing presentations on topics like executive function and the 

transition from high school to college or career.

4-Year University
(859) 622-7417 brandy.chamberlain@eku.edu

2-4 Year Liberal Arts University
(270) 903-9434 emilee.ward@brescia.edu

At Brescia University, we offer free tutoring to all students through our Ursuline Center for Teaching and Learning 

as well as equip students who need it with assistance from our coordinator of Disability Services.

Student Transition Services
(831) 262-0566 sdeker@experiencecle.com

(502) 272-8490 rpurdy@bellarmine.edu

Trade Program

(219) 525-4443 bac4apprenticeship@gmail.com

Website: bac4training.com
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Hanover College
Contact: Heather Riley

Contact: Jacob Domalewski

Ivy Tech Community College
Contact: Lisa Goldberg

Jefferson Community and Technical 

College
Contact: Nikki Naidas

Contact: Terri Martin

Jewish Family and Career Services
Contact: Andrea Brown

Kentucky High Education Assistance 

Authority (KHEAA)
Contact: Steven Held

Knight School of Welding
Contact: Dave Tofaute

Learning Disabilities Association of 

Kentucky

Lexington School for Recording Arts
Contact: Patrick Hairston

Lindsey Wilson College
Contact: Mackenzie Terrell

Midway University
Contact: Melody Small

(812) 866-7044 riley@hanover.edu

4-Year Liberal Arts University

Ivy Tech provides full time disability services, staff, and referrals as necessary.

2 Year Community/Technical College

(502) 213-2461 nnaidas0001@kctcs.edu

(812) 292-4917 Domalewski@hanover.edu
Hanover College is a small, private, liberal arts college 45 minutes north of Louisville. Since 1827 Hanover has 

trained students to be philosophers, doctors, attorneys, legislators, ministers, historians, and entrepreneurs!  

Hanover College is know for its science programs, study abroad, dedication to student mentorship, and small class 

sizes.

2 Year Community/Technical College
(812) 248-2655 lgoldberg@ivytech.edu

(502) 213-2449 terrif.martin@kctcs.edu

Our office provides accommodations for students with any type of diagnosed, permanent disability to lessen the 

barriers they experience because of their disability.

Non-profit/State Organization

(502) 352-5697 sheld@kheaa.com

(502) 452-6341 abrown@jfcslouisville.org

Website: jfcslouisville.org

(502) 751-9206 terrellm@lindsey.edu

We are the state agency that helps students in Kentucky go to college by distributing financial aid in the form of 

grants and scholarships.

Non-profit/State Organization

(502) 473-1256 ldaofky@yahoo.com

Website: https://www.ldaofky.org/

Trade Program
(502) 778-9767 dave@weldingky.com

Website: knightschoolofwelding.com 

4-Year Liberal Arts University
(859) 846-5822 msmall@midway.edu

Midway University is a very small school with very personalized learning in and out of the classroom.  Free 

individual and group tutoring.  Many other workshops and resources tailored to fit each student.

Lindsey Wilson provides testing isolation, extended testing time, text to audio, text readers, use of laptops for note 

taking, tutoring, and grace time getting to and from class.

College/University
(859) 335-6075 mia@lirco.com

Website: https://www.lexrecordingschool.com/

4-Year Liberal Arts College
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Morehead State University
Contact: Gabriel Schadle

Mount St. Joseph University
Contact: Tim David

Contact: Stacy Mueller

Murray State University
Contact: Kendrick Quisenberry

Muskingum University
Contact: Alex Blankenship

Northern Kentucky University
Contact: Kiara Reece

Nossi College of Art
Contact: Gregory Havens

Options Unlimited
Contact: Libby Gootee

Purdue University- Polytechnic- New 

Albany
Contact: Andrew Takami

Southern Illinois University
Contact: Tom Quigley

Spalding University
Contact: Maria Della Bella

Sullivan University
Contact: Jill Hrabik

(513) 846-7128 tim.david@msj.edu

(513) 244-4623 Stacy.mueller@msj.edu

Our mission is to provide a structured, comprehensive academic program admitting and supporting students with 

documented learning differences who are pursuing a college education and degree. Project EXCEL began in 1982 

and has supported hundreds of students over the years. We offer an array of services including executive function 

support professional tutoring and mentoring.

4-Year University
(270) 809-2999 kquisenberry2@murraystate.edu

4-Year College/University
(606) 776-4057 g.schadle@moreheadstate.edu

Website: moreheadstate.edu

4-Year Liberal Arts University

4-year Liberal Arts University
(859) 572-5752 reecek2@nku.edu

We have an entire office dedicated to Disability Programs and Services.

Private college

For new students, Murray State offers Project Pass, Program for Achieving Student Success, with a more enhanced level of 

support with classes. They also provide summer orientation assistance, early move-in and more individual support. Their 

office also offers testing, housing, parking, note-taking and other accommodations based on the disability. Also, Project 

Mentor is a service of individualized mentoring. There is a fee for this service.  

4-Year Liberal Arts University
(304) 207-1803 ablanken@muskingum.edu

Website: muskingum.edu

(502) 836-6916 jhrabik@sullivan.edu

We offer Plus Fridays, a day when faculty is available for tutoring held every week. Our classes are small which gives a lot of 

individual attention. We are on the quarter system which helps students focus on a class for a shorter time frame.

4-Year Liberal Arts University
(502) 777-0976 mdellabella@spalding.edu

Website: spalding.edu

2-4 Year University

Options Unlimited is an agency partnered with a program at UPS called The Transitional Learning Center.  We train 

individuals with disabilities on how to do the jobs at UPS.

4-Year University
(618) 453-2184 thomas.quigley@siu.edu

Website: siu.edu

(615) 945-8120 ghavens@nossi.edu

Website: nossi.edu

Other/Agency
(502) 359-7729 libby.gootee@gmail.com

4-Year University

(812) 206-8396 atakami@purdue.edu

Website: https://polytechnic.purdue.edu/new-albany 
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Thomas More University
Contact: Angie Brinkman (Institute for Learning 

Differences)

Contact: Ian O'Donnell

Transylvania University
Contact: Julie Sams

United Association of Plumbers, Pipefitters, and 

Service Technicians Local Union 502

Contact: Nick Brown

University of Alabama
Contact: Stephannie Bostick

Contact: Rick Funk

University of Kentucky
Contact: Logan Sparks

University of Louisville

University of Pikeville
Contact: Jacob Hamilton

UPS
Contact: Ashley Mandel

Western Kentucky University
Contact: Karina Bruce

Contact: Matt Davis

(205) 348-5666

(270) 745-2551 admission@wku.edu

Trade Program

(502) 361-8492 nbrown@lu502school.com

Website: lu502.com

(859) 344-3447 brinkma@thomasmore.edu

Website: upike.edu

4-Year University

4-Year Liberal Arts University

(408) 506-6508 odonnei@thomasmore.edu

Thomas More provides all medically documented accommodations for free and also offers free tutoring and academic 

coaching to all our students. For those students who might require more customized learning strategies and personalized 

attention we have the Institute for Learning Differences (ILD). Services include executive function skills development, 

educational assistive technology, and social skills development in additional to intensive academic coaching. The ILD is an 

additional cost service which is contingent upon enrollment into the program. 

4-Year Liberal Arts University
(859) 233-8798 jsams@transy.edu

Transylvania provides extended test time, exam questions read aloud, note takers, PDF versions of most textbooks, exam 

modifications- length and format, and recorded lectures.

(270) 745-5004 matt.davis@wku

Note-taking assistance, testing accommodations, quiet testing space, books in alternative format, follow-up meetings

(270) 705-2219 loganasparks@gmail.com

Website: uky.edu

4-Year University
(502) 852-6938 askdrc@louisville.edu

UofL offers accommodations to students with disabilities through the Disability Resource Center. Accommodations are 

determined on a case-by-case basis.  Frequently provided accommodations include testing accommodations, supplemental 

notes, etc.

4-Year Liberal Arts University
(606) 218-5250 jacobhamilton@upike.edu

ashleymandel@ups.com

Notes: 

4-Year University

4-Year University

(205) 348-9679 rick.funk@ua.edu

Website: ua.edu
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